

06.10.2023

Present: Sh S.K Sharma, Ld Counsel for the counter claimant.  
Ms Tania Khaturia, Id Counsel for the non-counter claimant/plaintiff.

The copy of the counter claimant supplied. Reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

The connected matter has been referred for mediation.

At this stage, parties are ready to settle the dispute before Mediation center. Since, there is possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Center. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 13.10.2023 at 2 PM.

Put up with connected case on 12.12.2023, date is given at the convenience of both the parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
06.10.2023