

CS258/23
GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. S.K. Sharma, ld. counsel for counter-claimant
along with counter claimant.
Sh. Saksham, ld. proxy counsel for non-counter
claimant

WS filed. Copy supplied.

An application under Order VIII Rule I CPC has been filed on behalf of non-counter claimant seeking condonation of delay in filing the WS. Ld. counsel for counter claimant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed subject to cost. Application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to the counter claimant on NDOH. Application is disposed off accordingly.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been moved on behalf of non-counter claimant. Copy supplied. The reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

The documents annexed with the WS are not legible. Legible copies be filed till NDOH with advance copy to opposite party. Replication be filed thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings/arguments on the pending applications/A-D of documents and framing of issues on 15.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.12.2023 sb