

CS258/23  
GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff/counter  
claimant.  
Ms. Tanya Kathuria, ld. counsel for defendants.

Reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC  
filed. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file  
the replication. Be filed within two weeks with advance copy to  
the opposite party.

Let the affidavit of admission/denial of documents be  
filed till NDOH with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings/admission-denial of  
documents/arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11  
CPC/framing of issues on 05.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
15.02.2024 sb