

CS258/23
GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

04.06.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant No. 1

Parties seek time to file affidavits of admission/denial.
Last opportunity granted.

After some arguments, Counsel for
defendant/respondent does not press her application U/O 7 Rule 11
CPC. The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

List on 21.08.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.06.2024