

CS139/23
GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR
and
CS258/23
GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

06.12.2024

Present: Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs (in suit No. CS 139/23) and for respondents in suit No. CS 258/23.

Sh. Sunil Kr. Karlar, Ld. Counsel for defendant (in suit No. CS 139/23) and for counter-claimant in suit No. CS 258/23.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed by Sameer Mazumdar and Geeta Datta. No affidavit of admission/denial filed by Rita Sarkar. Last opportunity granted.

Counsel for Sameer Mazumdar submits that he would like to amend his counter claim and seeks time to move an appropriate application in this regard. Let the same be done within 15 days from today with advance copy to other side.

At this stage, Counsel for Sameer Mazumdar presses his application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC (moved in suit No. 258/23). Let parties maintain status quo with respect to possession and title qua the four properties mentioned in the said application till next date of hearing.

List for consideration of application for amendment in Counter claim, if any and for arguments on pending application on 18.02.2025. Dasti to parties.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.12.2024