

CS 258/23

GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

Present: Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant.
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

An application U/O under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC is moved by counter claimant Sameer Mazumdar. Copy supplied.

List for filing of reply on the said application and completion of pleadings on 25.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.07.2025