

CS 139/23

GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

25.09.2025

Present: Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

CS 258/23

GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

Present: Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.
Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

1. In the counter claim, an amended WS to the counter claim is filed by the respondents. Copy supplied.
2. With the said amended written statement at page No. 18 to 22, certain documents are annexed without any list. The same are not taken on record and the respondents are directed to file proper list of documents and thereafter, bring on record the said documents with an appropriate application.
3. On the last date, an application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC was also filed. Respondents seek time to file reply to the said application.
4. Re-notify for arguments on interim application and further proceedings on 08.01.2026.
5. Parties to maintain status quo qua the suit properties till next date of hearing.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.09.2025