

**CS 139/23**

**GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR**

20.01.2026

Present: Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

**CS 258/23**

**GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR**

Present: Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.  
Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Counsel for Gita Datta has moved an application to bring on record a sale deed of Varanasi property. Copy not supplied. A bare perusal of the same shows that the document filed with the said application is incomplete. Application is dismissed.

Let Counsel for Gita Datta comply with order dated 25.09.2025 within 7 days from today failing which Gita Datta shall pay a cost of Rs. 5000/- to the opposite side.

Interim orders to continue.

Re-notify on 02.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
20.01.2026