

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

14.03.2026

CS 139/23

GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

Present: Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Kalra, Ms. Sweta Kashyap and Mradul
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

CS 258/23

GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

Present: Mr. Sunil Kr. Kalra, Ms. Sweta Kashyap and Mradul
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.
Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

IA 1/26 (moved by Geeta Datta to bring on record certain documents)

Copy supplied.

Counsel for Sameer Mazumdar submits that he has no objection if the same are taken on record.

In my humble opinion, before any document can be taken on record, the applicant is required to file a proper typed list duly indexed so as to allow easy identification of documents at an appropriate stage. Thus, application is kept pending till next date.

Previous cost not paid.

Interim orders to continue.

Re-notify for arguments on interim application as well as arguments on the above application on 03.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026